
Board of General Ministries  

Executive Committee – November 2024 

 

Rev. Nikita McCalister, President  

6584 Valley Springs Drive 

Bloomfield Hills, MI 48301 

781-985-6855 

nikita.mccalister@abc-usa.org 

 

Paul S. Higgins, Budget Review Officer 

920 W. Deep Gorge Rd. 

Camp Verde  AZ 86322 

928-554-8430 (w) 

928-554-4522 (h) 

Paul.S.Higgins@gmail.com 

 

Rev. Dr. Cedric Jones  

8 Wharton Lane 

Cheltenham, PA 19012 

215-724-0619 (w) 

267-815-1524 (cell) 

mountzionpastor@gmail.com 

 

Rev. Joy Martinez-Marshall 

705 Sierra Drive 

Lincoln, NE 68505 

402-477-4198 (w) 

469-878-4831 (cell) 

joy@fbclincoln.org 

 

William (Bill) A. Poland, Vice President  

1943 160th Avenue 

Ellis, KS 67637 

785-650-1530 

w.a.poland@gmail.com 

 

Rev. Dr. James Wolfe, Past President  

817 Cimmeron Drive 

Pontiac, IL 61764  

815-842-1866 (h) 

815-842-4321 (w) 

815-674-1356 (cell) 

Jim.Wolfe@abc-usa.org 

 

Rev. Dr. Tamara Scott 

P. O. Box 20044 

Kalamazoo, MI 49019 

(410) 713-5246 

Scotttamara212@gmail.com 

 

Rev. Dr. Gina Jacobs-Strain, General Secretary 

ABCUSA 

P.O. Box 851 

Valley Forge, PA 19482-0851 

800-222-3872, x2274 (w) 

Gina.Jacobs-Strain@abc-usa.org  

 

 

Non-Voting 

Rev. Bill Frederickson, Parliamentarian 

6 Cohasset Court 

Barnegat, NJ 08005 

609-549-5514 (h) 

732-995-8570 (cell) 

royalcoll@aol.com 

 

Vicella Gramling Staff 

ABCUSA 

P.O. Box 851 

Valley Forge, PA 19482-0851 

800-222-3872, x2273 (w) 

484-250-1371 (cell) 

610-768-2275 (fax) 

Vicella.Gramling@abc-usa.org  

Rev. Dr. Doug Scalise, Chaplain 

23 Beechtree Drive 

Brewster, MA 02631 

(508) 237-1489 

dscalise@brewsterbaptistchurch.org 

 

 

Alan Musoke, Staff 

ABCUSA 

P.O. Box 851 

Valley Forge, PA 19482-0851 

800-222-3872, x2291 (w) 

610-768-2275 (fax) 

Alan.Musoke@abc-usa.org 
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